



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7163/2024 & CM APPL. 29895/2024**

VIJAY LAXMI BHARAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashim Vachher, Mr. Saiba Meher
Rajpal, Mr. Kunal Lakra, Mr.
Vinayak uniyal & Mr. Vaibhav
Dabas, Advocates.

versus

DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER AND OTHERSRespondent

Through: Mr. Arjun Singh, Mr. Neeraj Kumar
& Mr. Harsh Saini, Advocates for R-
2.
Ms. Parul Bharal, Advocate for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

22.10.2024

%

1. It is already 4:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. List on 02nd December, 2024.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

OCTOBER 22, 2024/da