



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7163/2024 and CM APPL.29895/2024

VIJAY LAXMI BHARAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kunal Lakra, Ms. Saiba M.
Rajpal, Advs.

versus

DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER AND OTHERSRespondents

Through: Mr. Dhruv Rohtagi, Mrs. Chandrika
Sachdev, Mr. Dhruv Kumar, Advs.
Mr. Raghwendra Pratap Rao, Mr.
Mridul Vats, Advs. for R3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

09.04.2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some further time to file a reply. Let the same be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Rejoinder, thereto, if any be filed before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 05.05.2025.

SACHIN DATTA, J

APRIL 9, 2025/uk