



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7163/2024 and CM APPL.29895/2024

VIJAY LAXMI BHARALPetitioner

Through: Ms. Vijay Laxmi, Adv.

versus

DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER AND OTHERS.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv. for R2.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Mr. Raghwendra
Pratap Rao, Ms. Parul Saini, Adv. for
R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **04.12.2025**

1. The matter could not be taken up today due to paucity of time.
2. List on 30.04.2026.

By order

Court Master

DECEMBER 4, 2025/at