



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7163/2024 and CM APPL. 29895/2024**

VIJAY LAXMI BHARAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms Saiba M Rajpal, Advocate.**
versus

DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER AND OTHERS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr Dhruv Rohatgi, Panel Counsel
GNCTD with Ms. Chandrika
Sachdeva and Mr Dhruv Kumar,
Advocates for R-1.
Mr. Arjun Singh and Mr. Neeraj
Kumar, Advocate for R-2/(DHCLSC)
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Mr. Raghwendra
Pratap Rao, Mr. Mridul Vats, Mr.
Vasu Goel, Ms. Parul Bharal
Advocates for R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Let the respondents, who have not filed their counter-affidavit(s), to place on record the same before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 15.10.2026.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 30, 2026

aks